L,AW LIBRARY
en BTORNEY GENERAL

Octobey 24, 1951
" Op. lo. 51-278
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J. Thomag MeIntire, Supcrintendent
The Avizona Chilldwen's Colony
Coolidge, Arlzona

Dear Nr, McIntire:

This acknowledges receipt of your letitor of October 18, in which
you agk the opinlon of this office ag to the status of elghty acres
of land purchagsed by the State of Arizona for the Chlldren's Colony
in December, 909. Your question 1ss-

"The Arizona Chilldren's Colony Board ip inter-
csted in lmouing what changes Chapter 30, Laws
of 1949 nay have effected with reba?ds to owner-

...ehip. and dlspoaition of income yecelved from
the rental of “gald land."

The lepal dcscription of the land in question is the I3 of SEL of

Scction 3%, Township 1 N., Range 5 East, G, & S R.B. & Moy naricopa
County, Arizona,

Chapter 30, lLaws of 19%9, refers in Scction 12 to the receipt
end digposition of ﬁwftﬁ and makes no speciol provision for the -
dispogsition of income from lands owned by the Colony not -acquired by
gift, and not used for its own bulldings

There besng no opeelol sbatute governing the disposition of
income from the land in question, the provigions of Seotlon 10-912 -

ACA 1939, Supplement, would be anplicable. Thin geetlion’ provides
in parts . .

"general fund and sepavate funds.-=- All funds
recelved for and belonging o the state ghall
be paid into the state treasury and credlted
to the general fund except the following, which

ghall be placed and retalned in aeparate funds:
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None of the exceptions mentioned is applicabieg A further proa,'
vision isg : ‘

~ "No nmoney shall be recczived or held by the state
- freagsurer except as authorized by law and in every
. .Anstange he. ghall isnue hils recelpt for nonay re=-
“eeived and deliver a duplicate of such Peseint to
the etate audltor and no money shall be withdrawn
- from the treasury except upon the auditor's
- garrant,” L
Thus 1t sppears that in go far as the land in question is cone
cerned Chaptexr 30, Laws of 1949 made no changes with reppect to the

gwnerﬁhip and digposition of income roceived from the rental of said
and, 7 . .

'Sincerely yours,

FELD O. WILSON
Attorney CGeneral

PHIL J, MUNCH S
Agslstant Attorney General
PIMsE e
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